Whether for commuting to work or school, the use

of the Gururinko bus is increasing!

Shichigahama Town Bus
“Gururinko”

Schedule

(Last Revised: April 1,2018)

Shichigahama Town Bus Gururinko
\




[JAbout “Gururinko,” the Shichigahama Town Bus

1. Fare Information

1) Please pay the fare when boarding.

2) The fare is 100 yen for within Shichigahama and 200 yen for outside of
Shichigahama. Child fare (elementary school or under) is half the adult fare
rounded up to the nearest 10 yen. One accompanied child (under 6 years old) fare
is free. Infants (under 1 year old) ride free.

3) If you have a certificate for physical or mental handicap or mental disorder, please
present it upon boarding for half off the fare. A caregiver accompanying a type 1
handicapped person will also receive half off the fare.

4) If you are 65 years or older and have returned your driver’s license, please present
your driver’s certificate for free fare for one year after its issuance.

5) 5,000 yen (worth 5,500 yen) and 3,000 yen (worth 3,250 yen) fare coupons may be
purchased on the bus.

6) The commuter pass is the same cost no matter what stop you get on and off the

bus. Please refer to the next page for more details.
2. Service Information

1) There are a total of 8 routes: 2 Shichigahama<~Shiogama-area routes and 2
Shichigahama<$>Tagajo-area routes, with each route also having a separate
daytime and morning/evening schedule.

2) For daytime schedules, in addition to bus stops, you may also get on or off the bus
from almost anywhere within Shichigahama (excluding the road between
Sunayama and Goso-mae stops). However, please note that the bus will not stop at
curves with low visibility, intersections, or places where the road is narrow or the

bus may obstruct traffic. Please wait in a safe area with wide roads and raise your

hand when the bus is near tu let the driver know you would like to board




3) The bus stops highlighted in dark pink in the route map are in conflict with the

Shiomidai Neighborhood Bus line, thus you cannot both get on and off at dark
pink stops. If you are travelling from one dark pink to another dark pink stop,

please take the Miyako Bus’s Shiomidai Neighborhood Bus Line.

3. Commuter Pass Information (also called Free Pass)

OCommuter pass fee (tax included)

Duration 1 month 3 months
Adults 7,300 yen 19,700 yen
Students 6,100 yen 16,500 yen
ODefinition of student

1) Junior high school, high school, special needs school, university and vocational
school (schools specified under Article 1 of the School Education Law) student

2) Student of correspondence high school or college, vocational school, or any other
schools that are recognized by the town

ONotes regarding the use of the commuter pass

1) There are 1 and 3 month long passes available. Please note that the pass’s validity
period always starts from the first and ends at the last day of the respective month,
and is not from the day the pass is purchased.

2) Please present your student ID when purchasing a student commuter pass.

3) The commuter pass is only valid for yourself. Others cannot use your pass.

4) Those with a physical, mental handicap, or mental disorder certificate with a

photo attached can receive half off the commuter pass fare. However, please

contact us in advance as this is managed by Japan Transport Co., Ltd.
Japan Transport: Shiogama-shi, Shinhama-cho 1-15-24, Phone: 022-366-2511




“ || ||_|u 0 U © 0 = 0 = = 0
0 ) N . ' 0 - (] - 0 - ‘ (] f
o
N
©
! e
: [ ] Z@Yachi Rort
- \ / Faia 5.
Yogasakihama
Shiogamash ob «I(a’m’oﬁzas‘ﬁl\
iogamashiie Yogasakihama J{Obser{ationSquiare
b <) Port /X _ s o
j ba da e owe d
- AW v DQQQ :
ficgana Shiogertg Y, canch .
High School e Toéuhama P e Hatgsaki Point
- . N
L ¥ 7 %oguhama
Statio S_h odama Yaiua
%h;g%gmaﬁ(/ <> 11l 9 L ogaiura Bay .
\ Municipal-Hespital amae
Shivgara'Station Da e 00 P - %
S ¢ llc ° o N pNY
, ] ap Fat® - 2 Shichigahama e .
a C2OIE Ekiraku Yoshid%Hanabuchi : 4
Gebalseation . g0 SHichigahama = N Qrt g ‘a
. a Tovvgn Hall > /"\ Yoshidahama Hanabuctihama ’
Dakannior High Schooll o §h‘1wgh5<h0®| 2 S mmercidhy ez
gd0Ka Fd
agajo Hig 00 = S . Aquareng g KabamayPort
= = ISR Sakaiyama FSpglr:t»s e Yacht Harbor
LA 0 = T — ama acility SSOéger oshida Post Office 0
S n T [ ‘Shiomidai y, edum : n |
1 =/ Toyama i omioai 6th D Lifelong' 2 )
omidai 3rd D Learnifg Qenter
el =Ll S -
8 lem@ntary-School
:@ TijIga?o Gommereial Area” Sniets = .
E ‘—':) Ora omidai 1st D —— Sasayama
= =
; Ef':‘j L. (E@nEa0eg omida D AZukihama
z‘ Tag@i‘fﬁy;@@ll Bibucs %%%E 0 JunfOnHigh Sc Surf Spot
05)0d (bFar = Oshiro Bride SHE I Pl Sz 3
e ene OSpIta omiaa G -
dgalo atio
Shiomidai Minami. |ty
- <\i Agguanuma Shobfitahama
Minatohama Pliblic Béach
wdSrin A Senda
alo
£ A opdulanama €IgNDO0MOo0a
050 Shobutahama| *

Fukdagawa jp ;
-P6%d Matsugahama Matsugahama

L Eiémentary.Sehad]# FShobuta
Port
th&ham - e
S Coastal Greenbel S <& 2%

. Pt (otenzaki
Matsugahamg
v 4
&

Updated 2018.4.1

Key
=== Mornings/Evenings to Shiogama (via Shobuta)

=== \lornings/Evenings to Shiogama (via Sendai Thermal Power Plant)
=== Mornings/Evenings to Tagajo (via Shobuta)
== \ornings/Evenings to Tagajo (via Sendai Thermal Power Plant)

Bus stops shared with Miyako Bus’s Shiomidai Neighborhood line
(getting on and off these stops using the Gururinko is prohibited)

Shichigahama Town Bus Gur ur inkO



[Daytime Service Hours]

. 8:15 ~ 17:34
A

,4:" Yaehi Port Iy

]

1/ NI .

. -,- o Ni3h| E
N TamonzanAg
“ AT HO“ Sh|ogama - J L_-j QQ ﬁ Yogasakihama Por{ @bs/ervanon SQuars -..

Station gl.\‘- D

Shizup Taonlbana Sendai Thermal Power Plant

Ce o D A
- Yogasaklhama

) ~Hatasaki Point

Toguhama-Poyt

VA Do

at i
Togu Area Disaster

S I
_ \Prevennon Center M Chlga hama l\/llyamae {
/ qgeba Inbound ‘\ - ""' w4 AN D \‘ i =/ - ) 7 \/ Yosh|dahama %
o Akalshl Hosp|tal» F\&l ‘ ‘ Oh E 5 h h - i Deuzusawa ‘.. Y05h| @Ia Hanabuchi ) /)
Pratlen Geba Outbound lSanoﬁ‘bk : . 7 . ( et ‘ LTlgvlvgnathn ‘ Ekiraku Elementary School Yoshidahama Q! 9 *
’ T 2 —J\ N Sh|(h|gahamajumorH\ghSchoo\ R 4 > Hanabuchw C'*gf?}ﬁ’gfﬂ?&g
/ ‘ 1 T ; / ~ Kimigaoka Park /{ n\)s
j o i Tateshrta K@bﬁm Ifk(;rt
. &~ YachitHarbor
Cogatsuden Hanabuchlhama
_ Nz .
\_Ln‘elong  Shichie imura £t L a

qLearmng ) s w
.‘ , S, .

Azukihama Hanabuchi Lighthouse
Surf Spot

Shebutahama
pfiblic Beach

Updated 2018.4.1

A =
Coastal Greenbelt
) Matsugahama

& /Poru

Daytime to Shiogama (via Sendai Thermal Power Plant)
mm Daytime to Shiogama (via Hanabuchi)

mm Daytime to Tagajo (via Sendai Thermal Power Plant)

Daytime to Tagajo (via Hanabuchi)

Bus stops shared with Miyako Bus’s Shiomidai Neighborhood line
\ (getting on and off these stops using the Gururinko is prohibited)

Shichigahama Town Bus Gur ur inkO




To Shiogama

Morning/Evening Schedule [From Hanabuchi to Hon-Shiogama Station]

Dark | Light | Light | Dark | Dark | Dark | Light Light | Dark | Dark
Route Color Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue | Blue
Weekdays \Weekdays
Only Only
[OBus Stop [Out of town fare]
Hanabuchi 550 | 550 643|652 | 706|745 | 745 1750175111824
Yoshidahama 551 l l 653|707 | 746 | | 175211825
Miyamae 350yen| 5:52 | | 654 | 708|747 | | [1753118:26
Dai BB8 | | 655 | 709 | 748 | | 75411827
Kaneyama 554 | ) 656 | 710 | 749 ! | 17551828
Sendai Thermal Power Plant 555 J | 657711 | 750 | | [17:56/18:29
Tachibana 556 | | 658|712 751 ! | [1757118:30
Meganebashi 557 l l 659 | 713 7rb2 | | [17:58/18:31
Shizu Entrance 300vyen| 5:58 | | 700|714 753 | | [1759118:32
Hosoda 559 | | 7011 715|754 | | 18:00]18:33
Ekiraku Elementary School 6.00 J | 702|716 | 755 | | [1801118:34
Center for Social Welfare 6.01 J | 703|717 756 | | |1802/18:35
Urata 6.02 | | 104|718 757 ! | [18:03]|18:36
Toguhama 6.03 l l 705|719 758 | | [1804/18:37
Yogai Playground 200yen 6.04 | | 706|720 759 | | [18.05/18:38
Kichigo 6.05 | | 707 721 1800 | | |1806/18:39|
Yogai 6.06 | | 708 )| 722 | 801 | | 180711840
Sakaiyama 6.07 | | 709 | 7231802 | | 180811841
Tateshita | 551 | 644 | | ! 146 1751 | |
Wariyama } 552|645 l l ! a7 1752 | y
Gogatsuden 350 yen } 553 | 646 | | ! 748 1753 | |
Kimigaoka Park J 554 | 647 J | } 749 1754 | J
Yoshidahama Post Office } 554 | 647 J | } 749 1754 | J
Shichigahama Kokusaimura J 555 | 648 } | | 750 17550 | |
Sasayama | 556 | 6:49 | | ! 751 1756 | !
Central Shiomidai } 6:00 | 653 l l ! 755 1800 | y
Shiomidai 1st District } 6.00 | 653 | | ! 755 1800 | |
Shiomidai 3rd District } 601 | 6:54 l | | 756 18:01 | J
Shiomidai 6th District [300yen| | | 6:02 |655| | | | | 757 1802 | |
Shiomidai Minami 1st District } 6.03 | 6:56 | I | 758 1803 | )
Shiomidai Minami 2nd District J 604 | 657 | | ! 759 1804 | J
Shobutahama Public Beach } 6.05 | 6:58 l l ! 8.00 1805 | y
JA Sendali | |606 659 | | | 801 1806 | |
Shobutahama (Neighborhood) Entrance J 6.07 | 7.00 } | | 802 1807 | |
Goso | 6.08 | 7:01 | | | 803 1808 | |
Matsugahama Entrance J 6.09 | 7.02 } | | 804 1809 | )
Minatohama Entrance J 6:.10 | 703 | | ! 805 1810 | |
Sunayama 200ven| | 611 | 704 l l ! 806 1811 | l
Koyo Junior High School } 612 | 705 | | | 807 1812 | |
Minami Toyama | 6.13 | 706 | I | 808 1813 | J
Toyama Evacuation Shelter J 614 | 707 J | J 8:09 1814 | J
Kita Toyama 150ven| 608 | 615 | 708 | 7110 | 724 | 803 | 810 18:15/18:09|18:42
Teizan Bridge 610|617 | 710|712 726|805 [812 1817181111844
Tagajo High School 611|618 | 711 | 7131 727|806 | 813 18:18|18:12/11845
Yasumiba 612|619 | 712|714 | 728|807 | 814 1819[18:13|1846
Sanchu 613|620 | 713 | 7151 7291808 | 815 182018141847
Akaishi Hospital 200 yen 614|621 | 714 | 716 7301809 | 816 1821[18:15|1848
Geba 615|622 | 7145 | 71471731 1810|817 1822|18:16|18:49
Daisan Elementary School 616 | 623 | 716|718 732|811 818 1823|181 711850
Shiogama City Hall 617|624 | 717|719 733|812 819 1824|18:18118:51
Ojimacho 618|625 | 718|720 734|813 [ 820 1825[18:19|1852
Hon-Shiogama Station 619|626 | 719 | 721 | 7351814 | 821 18:26[18:20|18:53
%Traveling within town is 100 yen. D Operates only on weekdays (no Sat, Sun, or holidays)
8 t Operates in direction of arrO\/\fs‘hlchlgéihézma Town Bus Gur ur InkO

Daytime Schedule [From Shichigahama Kokusaimura to Hon-Shiogama Station] Outbound
Route Color Red Pink Red Pink Pink Red Red Red Pink Pink Pink Red Pink
Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays
Only Only Only Only Only
[Out of
[OBus Stop town fare]
Shichigahama Kokusaimura 8291904 | 911 1008111:20|111:21112:10113:20]13:21114.03|15:27[15:34|16:30
Yoshidahama Post Office 8291904 | 911 100811 1:20[11:21112:10113:20[13:21114.03|15:27[15:34|16:30
Kimigaoka Park 830|905 912 MO09111:2111:22|112:11|13:21|13:22114:04/15:28|15:35|16:31
Daizusawa 350yen| 8:31 | 906 | 913 10101 1:22[11:23|12:12|13:22|13:23|14:05|15:29|15:36|16:32
Miyamae 8321907 1914 1011111:23[11:24{12:13|13:23|13:24114.06/15:30[1537|16:33
Dai 9.08 101211124 13:25/14.07|15:31 16.34
Kaneyama 9.09 10:13111:25 13:26/14.08/15:32 16:35
Sendai Thermal Power Plant 910 10:14111:26 1327114091533 16:36
Tachibana 911 1011511127 1328114101534 16:37
Nishi 915 101911 1:31 13:32114:14/15:38 16:41
Shizu 300 yen 916 10:20111:32 1333114151539 1642
Shizu Entrance 917 10:21111:33 13:34114:16/15:40 1643
Hosoda 918 10:22|11:34 1335141711541 1644
Ekiraku Elementary School 919 10:23|11:35 13:36|14:18|1542 1645
Yoshidahama 833 915 11:25112:14/113:24 1538
Hanabuchi 834 916 11:26112:15113:25 15:39
Tateshita 350 yen| 8:35 917 1127121611326 1540
Wariyama 836 918 11: 28112171327 1541
Gogatsuden 837 919 11:29112:18/13:.28 1542
Takayama 8:39 921 11:31]12:20/13:30 1544
Sasayama 840 922 11:32112:21113:31 1545
Azukihama 842 924 11:34/12:23113:33 1547
Shobutahama Public Beach 843 925 11:35/12:24113:34 1548
Shiomidai Minami 2nd District 844 926 11:36112:25/13:35 1549
Shiomidai Minami 1st District 845 o27 1:37112:26113:36 1550
Adguarena 300 yenHS 50 | 920 ﬂ9332 10:2411:36i1 1:42 2:311 3411 3:37114:19115:43%1 5:55]16:46
Lifelong Learning Center 848 | 922 11930 |10:26111:38l1 1:40}1 2:2911 3:39[13:39114:21115:45|1 553]16:48
Central Shiomidai 846 4§ 924 [19:28 110:28/11:40[1 1:3 2271 33711341114:231154 711 55111650
Shiomidai 1st District 924 10:28111:40 1341114231547 16:50
Shiomidai 3rd District 925 10:29111:41 1342114241548 16:51
Shiomidai 6th District 9:26 10:30|11:42 13:43|14:25|1549 16:52
Nakada 9:29 10:33|11:45 1346|14:28|1552 16:55
JA Sendai 9:30 10:34/11:46 1347142911553 16:56
Ushiroda 9:31 10:35/111:47 1348143011554 1657
Matsugahama Elementary School 9:32 10:36111:48 1349143111555 1658
Gotenzaki 9:34 10:38111:50 1351114331557 17.00
Nishisawada 9:35 10:39|11:51 13:52|14:3411558 1701
Minatohama 1st District 200 yen 9:36 10:40111.52 13:53|14:35/15:59 1702
Minatohama 2nd District 937 1041111:53 13:54/14:36/16:00 17.03
Hayashizaki 9:38 104211154 13:55114:37116:01 17.04
Koyo Junior High School 9:39 1043111:55 13:56114:38/16:02 17.05
Minami Toyama 940 104411156 1357114:39116:03 17.06
Toyama Evacuation Shelter 941 1045|1157 13:58|14:40/16:04 1707
Center for Social Welfare] 300 yen| 8:52 9.34 11:44/12:33113:43 1557
Urata 853 9:35 11:45/12:34/113:44 1558
Togu Area Disaster Prevention Center 854 9:36 11:46/12:35/13:45 1559
Toguhama Community Center 856 9:38 1148123711347 16:01
Yogai Playground |200yen| 8:58 940 11:50112:39113:49 16.03
Obatake 859 9:41 11:5112:40113:50 16:04
Ohayashi Entrance 9.01 943 11:53|12:42|13.52 16:06
Sakaiyama 9.03 945 11:55/12:44/13:54 16.08
Kita Toyama 150 ven] 9:04 | 942 | 946 |10:46/11:58[11:56/12:45/13:55|13:59114:41|16:05[16:09|1 7:08
Teizan Bridge 906|944 | 948 |10:48/12:00[11:58|12471357|14.01114:43|116.07[16:1111 710
Tagaijo High School O.07 | 945|949 110:49/12:01(11:59]12:48|13:58|14.02/14. 441160816121 711
Yasumiba O.08 | 946 | 950 |10:50112:02(12:00112:49113:59|14.03/14:.45|16.09|116:13|1 7:1 2
Sanchu 909|947 | 951 110:51112:03(12:01112:50l14.:00|14:0414:46/16:10(16: 1441713
Akaishi Hospital 200 9101948 | 952 [1052[12:04[12:02|112:51114:01|14.05/14:4716:11[16:151 714
Geba 19111949 [ 953 [10:53|12:05[12:03[1252[14:02[14:06|114:48|16:12[1616|1 715
Saka Hospital 9131951 | 955 M1O55/12:07[12:05/12:54114.04|14.08/1450/116:14[16181 717
Shiogama City Hospital 916 1954 | 958 |[1058/12:1012:08125714.07 141111453161 716211 720
Motomachi 919 1957 1O001|11:01112:13|12:11113:00114:10[14:1411 456|16:20[16:24{1 723
Shiogama Shrine 921 1959 1O03|11:03112:15[12:13113:02/114:12|14:16114:58|16:22[16:26|1 725
Kaigan Road 922 110:00|10:04{11:04i12:16[12:14113:03114:13|14:1 7114:59116:23[16:27|1 726
Hon-Shiogama Station 923 |10:01]10:05|11:05[12:17[12:15113:04114:14|14:18|15.00/16:24[16:28|1 727

% Traveling within town is 100 yen,

Updated 2018.4.1

9



To Tagajo

Morning/Evening Schedule [From Hanabuchi to Tagajo Station]

Route Color Brown | Purple | Brown | Purple Brown | Purple | Brown | Purple
[OBus Stop [Out of town fare]

Hanabuchi 545 | 545 | 649 | 637 1801]18:09[(19:14(19:22
Tateshita 546 0 6:50 0 1802 l 1915 l
Wariyama 350 yen 547 | 6:51 | 1803 | 1916| |

Gogatsuden (200 yen) 548 | 652 | 1804 | 19147 |
Kimigaoka Park 549 | 6:53 | 1805 | 1918 |
Yoshidahama Post Office 549 | 653 | 1805 | |[1918] |
Shichigahama Kokusaimura 550 | 654 | 1806 | [1919] |
Sasayama 300yen 200yen)[ 551 | | [655] | 1807 | 1920/ |
Shobutahama Public Beach 300 yen 554 | 6.58 | 1810 | 1923 |
JA Sendai 555 | 6:59 | 1811 | 1924 |
Shobutahama (Neighborhood) Entrance 300sen (200 en) 556 | 7.00 | 1812 | 1925 |
Goso 200yen (150yen)| 5:57 | .01 | 1813 | 1926 |
Matsugahama Entrance 558 | 702 | 1814 | 1927 |
Minatohama Entrance 200 yen 559 | 703 | 1815 | 1928 |
Sunayama 6.00 | 704 | 1816 | 1929 |

Yoshidahama | 546 | 6.:38 | 1810 | 1923

Miyamae 350 yen | 547 | 6.:39 | 1811 | 1924

Dai (200 yen) | 548 | 6:40 | 1812 | 1925

Kaneyama | 549 | 6.41 | 1813 | 1926

Sendai Thermal Power Plant | 550 | 642 | 1814 | 1927

Tachibana | 551 | 643 | 1815 | |[1928

Meganebashi 300 yen | 552 | 6.44 | |[1816] | |19:29

Shizu Entrance (200 yen) | 553 | 645 | 1817 | 19:30

Hosoda | 554 | 646 | 1818| | |[19:31

Ekiraku Elementary School | 555 | 647 | 1819 | [19:32

Center for Social Welfare | 556 | 648 | 1820 l 19:33

Urata | 557 | 6.49 | 1821 | 1934

Toguhama | 558 | 6:50 | 1822 | 1935

Yogai Playground 200 yen } 559 | 6:51 | 1823 | 1936

Kichigo (150 yen) | 6.00 | 652 | 1824 | 1937

Yogai | 6.01 | 653 | 1825 | 1938

Sakaiyama | 6.02 | 6.54 | 1826| | [19:39

Toyama Evacuation Shelter 200 yen | 6.03 | 655 | 1827 | 1940

Minami Toyama (100 yen) | 6.04 | 6:56 | |[1828| | |1941

Koyo Junior High School } 6.05 | 657 | 1829 | 1942

Oshiro Bridge 601 | 607 | 105 | 659 18171831 [19:30[19:44

Senen General Hospital 200 ven 607|613 | 711 | 705 1823|18:37[19:36|19:50

Tagaio Kidney Clinic 608|614 | 712 | 706 1824|18:38[19:37|19:51

Tagajo Station 61216181716 710 18:28[18:42|19.41[19.55

% Traveling within town is 100 yen.
%Fares in parentheses are for up to the Oshiro Bridge stop.

g Operates in direction of arrow

« The Shichigahama town bus “Gururinko” going to Tagajo has the same schedule
regardless of the day of the week. (Please note that the schedule does does differ depending
on time of day)

10 Shichigahama Town Bus Gururinko

Daytime Schedule [From Shichigahama Kokusaimura to Tagajo Station] Outbound
Route Color Yellow | Green | Green | Yellow | Yellow | Green | Green | Yellow | Yellow | Green
OBus Stop [Out of town fare]
Shichigahama Kokusaimura 815|827 [10:06|10:18[12:02|12:14[13:54|14:02|1545[1553
Yoshidahama Post Office 815|827 [1006|10:18[12:02|12:14[13:54|14:02|1545[1553
Kimigaoka Park 350 yen 816 [ 828 [10:07]10:19[12:03[12:15|13:55|14.03[1546|15:54
Daizusawa (200 ven) 817 829 [10:08|10:20[12:04[12:16|13:56|14.04[154 71555
Miyamae 818 [ 830 [10:09|10:21[12:05[12:17|1357|14.05[1548|1556
Dai | 831 [1010] | | 1218[1358| | | 1557
Kaneyama | 832 [10:11 | | [12:19[1359] | | 1558
Sendai Thermal Power Plant U 833 [10:12 | l 12:20[14:00 | l 1559
Tachibana | 834 [10:13] | | 12211401 | | |16:00
Nishi 300 yen | 838 1017 | | |1225[14:05] | | [16:04
Shizu (200 yen) | 839 1018 | | 12261406 | | 1605
Shizu Entrance ! 840 [1019| | | 2271407 | | 1606
Hosoda ! 841 10:20] | | [12:28[14:08| | | 1607
Ekiraku Elementary School Il 842 [10:21 | | 12291409 | | 16:08
Yoshidahama 819 | ! 10221206 | ! 14.06[1549| |
Hanabuchi 350 yen 820 ! | 10231207 | | 14071550 |
Tateshita (200 ven) 8:21 | | 1024[12.08| | ! 14.08|15:51 |
Wariyama 822 | | 102512:09 | | 14.09[1552| |
Gogatsuden 823 | | 10:26(12:10] | | 14:10[1553 |
Takayama 300 yen 825 | | 10:28[12:12] | ! 14:12[1555| |
Sasayama (200 yen) 826 | ! 1029[12:13] | ! 1413[1556| |
Azukihama 828 | | 10311215 | | 14151558 |
Shobutahama Public Beach 8:30 | | 108331217 | ! 1414716:00| |
Shiomidai Minami 2nd District 300 yen 831 | | [10:34[12:18] | | [1418[16:01] |
Shiomidai Minami 1st District 832 | | [10:35(12:19] | | [14:19(16.02] |
Adquarena 300yen (200 yen)']8:37 843 [10:22i1 0:40i1 2:2411 2:30[14:10i1 4:24411 6:07116:09
Lifelong Learning Center 118:35 | 8:45 [10:2441 0:38|11 2:2201 2:32[1 4:1 2§11 4:2201 6:05[1 61 1
Central Shiomidai Il8:33 | 8:47 [10:26\10:36|1 2:20)12:34]1 4:1 41 4:20[16:03116:13
Shiomidai 1st District 300 yen | 847 1026 | | 12:3414:14] | | 1613
Shiomidai 3rd District ! 848 1027 | | 12351415 | | 1614
Shiomidai 6th District | 8490 11028| | | [12:36[14:16] | | 1615
Nakada I 8562 [10:31 | | [12:39[14:19] | | 1618
JA Sendai 30sen D0%en) T 53 (102l | | | l1oaoltazol | | | [1619
Ushiroda 300yen (150yen)| | [8:54 [10:33| | | 12411421 | | 1620
Matsugahama Elementary School 200 yen | 855 1034 | | 124211422 | | 1621
Gotenzaki (150 yen) | 857 [10:36| | | 12441424 | | 1623
Nishisawada | 858 1037 | | 12451425 | | 1624
Minatohama 1st District I 859 1038 | | 12461426 | | 1625
Minatohama 2nd District 200 yen | 9.00 |10:39 | | 124711427 | | 1626
Hayashizaki | 901 [1040[ | | |1248(14:28| | | 1e27
Center for Social Welfare 300 yen (200yen)| 8:39 | | 10:42(12:26] | | 14:26|16:09| |
Urata 840 | | 10431227 | | 14271610 |
Togu Area Disaster Prevention Center 841 ! | 1044(12:28 | ! 1428|1611 !
Toguhama Community Center 200 yen 843 | | 10:46(12:30] | ! 1430|1613 |
Yogai Playround (150 yen) 845 | ! 1048(12:32] | ! 14:32[16:15] |
Obatake 846 ! | 10149[12:33| | | 1433[1616| |
Ohayashi Entrance 848 | | 105112:35] | ! 14:3516:18| |
Sakaiyama 850 | | 10531237 | | 14:37(16:20[ |
Toyama Evacuation Shelter 200 yen 851 ! | [1054[12:38] | | [14:38[16:21] |
Minami Toyama (100 yen) 852 | | [105512:39] | | 14391622 |
Koyo Junior High School 853 | | 10:56(12:40] | | 14401623 |
Oshiro Bridge 855 | 903 [10:42|10:58(12:42(12:50|14:30|14.42[16:25|16:29
Senen General Hospital 200 yen 901 [ 909 [10:48]|11:04{12:48[12:56|14:36|14.48[16:31|16:35
Tagajo Kidney Clinic 902 | 910 [10:49(11:05[12:49|1257[14:37|14:49(16:32|16:36
Tagajo Station 906 | 914 1O53[11:09[12:53|13:01[14:41]14:53[(16:36|16:40

%Traveling within town is 100 yen.  ¥Fares in parentheses are for up to the Oshiro Bridge stop.

Updated 2018.4.1

11



To Shichigahama Morning/Evening Schedule [From Hon-Shiogama Station to Hanabuchi] Daytime Schedule [From Hon-Shiogama Station to Shichigahama Kokusaimura] Inbound

Light | Dark Dark | Light | Dark | Light | Light | Dark | Dark | Light | Dark ' ’ ’ : : :
Route Color Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Route Color Pink Red Pink Pink Red Red Red Pink Pink Pink Red
Weekdays| Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays
Only Only Only Only Only Only Only Only
[Out of
OBus Stop town fare) OBus Stop  [Out of town fare)]
Hon-Shiogama Station 6:25 | 740 17:45/18:25[18:31118:58]19:35(|19:36/20:09/20:30[20:36 HOH-Shi?gama Station 1 051 111 OZ‘I 5|11 1 111 2525 1 2;27 1 331 o 4521 1 4525 1 5;06 1 6531 1 6;35
Ojimacho 626|741 | [1746l1826/18320185019:36/19:37l20:10l20:31]20:37 _Ojimacho 10121010 111212201208 1811 14021420 1507 16521630
Shiogama Gity Hall 62717421 1741827183311 900193 711 9.38120:11120.32120:38 e e 101410181 114112281 2.301 31314241 428150901 6.:3416.:35
Daisan Elementary School 628 43 17:48118:28|18:34|19:01]19:38|19:39|20:1 2120:33|20:39 Geba 200 1045101911151 2201231131411 4251429115101 6:35/16:39
Geba 200 yen 629|744 17:49|18:29|18:35|19:02/19:39(19:40,20:1 3|120:34|20:40 Akaishi Hospital N0 6[102001 1161 2:30[12:32|13:1 5|1 4:26/14:30115:1 1116:36[16:40
Akaishi Hospital 6:30 | 745 17:50[18:30[18:36|19:03/19:40|19:41120:14120:35/20:41 Sanchu 1017102111171 2:31[12:33113:16114.27|14:31|1512/116:37(16:41
Sanchu 631|746| [175111831[1837119:04/19:41]19:42[20:15|20:36]20:42 Yasumiba 1018[10:22[11:1 8|1 2:3201 2:34[131 ([14:28[14:32|151 3|16.38[16:42
Yasumiba 6321 747| [1752l18321838[1905[1942[19:430001620:37/2043 Tagajo High School 1019102311 1:19112:33112:35[13:18]14:29114.33|15:14{16:39[16.43
- 633 | 748 1753183318391 90611 9431 9441201 7I20:38/20:24 Teizan Bridge 10:20[10:24111:20112:34]12:36/13:19114.30|14.34/15:15/16.40|16:44
Tagajo High School ; ; ; ; : : : ; ; : ; Kita Toyama 100 yen[10:22[10:26|1 1:22[1 2:36[1 2:38[13:2 1|1 4:32[1 4:36[15.1 7|1642[16.46
Teizan Bridge 6:34 | 749 17:54118:34/18:40|19:07119:44(19:45|120:18120:39|20:45 Toyama Evacuation Shelter 1023 11:23[12:37 14.37|15.1816.43
Kita Toyama 150ven| 6:36 | 7:51 17:56|18:36|1842|19:09/19:46|19:47 20320[20141 2047 Minami Toyama 1024 11:24112:38 1438151911644
Toyama Evacuation Shelter 6:.37 | l 1837 | 191011947 | | 12042 | Koyo Junior High School :|| 8%2 1 :II %g :II %28 :ll 128 :ll gg? :II gjg
Minami Toyama 638 | | 1838l | 9111948 | | 2043 | Hayashizaki : - ~ : : -
; 5 : 5 5 i istrict| 200 yen [1 027 112711241 1441115221647
Moy duas: = Sdies] 639 | | 1839l | Ho2lig4a9 | | |po44a| | Minatohama 2nd District . : . . . :
200 yen = - - - - Minatohama 1st District 1028 112811242 1442115231648
Sunayama 640 | | 1840l | [1913[1950] | | | |2045] | Nhisawada 1029 11:29[12:43 14:43[15.24]1649
Minatohama Entrance 641 | l 1841 l 191411951 | l 2046 | Gotenzaki 10:30 11:30112:44 1444115251650
Matsugahama Entrance 642 ) J 1842 | 191511952 | I 12047 | Matsugahama Elementary School 10:32 11:32/12:46 1446115271652
Goso 643 | | | 1843 | HMo916/1953] | | l2o4s| | Ushiroda 10:33 11:33|12:4 7 144 (|15:28|16:53
Shobutahama (Neighborhood) Entrance 644 } } 1844 | 1917|1954 | | 12049 | JA Sendai L 0284 11 :34 1 2:48 1 4:48 L 5:29 ] 6:54
- B : 3 : : Nakada 10:35 11:35112:49 14.49|15:30|16:55
st 6451 | e Shiomidai 6th Distret] >0 **" [10:38 11:38[12:52 1452[15:331658
Shobutahama Public Beach 646 | | | |1846] | 1191911956 | | 12051 | Shiomidai 3rd District 10:39 11:39112.:53 1453153411659
Shiomidai Minami 2nd District 47 | l 1847 | 192011957 | l 2052 | Shiomidai 1st District 10:39 11:39112:53 1453153411659
Stiorica Minam st Distict | 50 o | 6148 | | | 1848 | |1921]1958| | | |2053] | Sakalyama 10:27 12:39113:22/14-33 1647
Sy e 649 | | 1849 | 19221959 | | lpos4] | Ohayashi Entrance ] 8:%?‘ ] g:j; ] g:gg ]j:g? ] g:g?
Shiomidai 3rd District 650 | | 1850 | |19:23|20:00] | | [poss| | Obatake : : : : :
— — 5 5 - 5 - Yogai Playground | 200 yen 10:32 12:44113:27114:38 1652
Shiomidai 1st District 650 | | N850 | 1923|2000 | | |PO55 | Toguhama Community Center 1034 1246132011 4:40 1654
Central Shiomidai 651 | | 1851 | 19:24120:01 | | 12056| | Togu Area Disaster Prevention Center 10:36 1248/13:31114:42 1656
Sasayama 6:55 l | 1855 | 119282005 | | 12100 | Urata 1037 1249|13:32114:43 1657
Shichigahama Kokusaimura 656 | | | 856 | 11929|20:06] | | 2101 | Center for Social Welfare | 10381 | | 112:9501333114:44] | , 11658
cnemsronone]  [686] 1| |1 Tisse| I Jisoolpo0el 1 | 1 ftotl o] SBICENATA e
.. . . . . . Irelong Learning Lenter o N S o o o . o » d d
Kimigaoka Park 35 yen 6:57 J I 8:57 I N 9:80 20:07 J | 121 :02 | Aquarena 10:4411 0:40}1 1:44412:58M 2:52i1 3:35i1 4461 4.58|15:3911 7:041 7:00
Gogatsuden 6.58 J | 1858 | 119:3112008| | | 121:03] | Ekiraku Elementary School 1045 1145|1259 14:59|15:4011 705
Wariyama 6:59 | | 1859 | 193212009 | | 12104 | Hosoda 300yen|10:46 11:46/13:00 1500154111706
Tateshita 700 | | 1900l | |19:33]20:10| | | 2105 | Shizu Entrance 1 8{% 1 1 }f{g 1 gfg ; 1 238 ; 1 gffé 1 ;8;
Sakaiyama | |752 17571 | [1843| | | [1948]2021] | 2048 Shizu : : : : : :
Yo I I7rsa] [rrssl 1 lisadl 1|1 T1oackoza] L lp0as Tacrenrs T055 | [T5alis07 12071 E4ei 715
Kichigo 200 | | 754 17859 | 1845 | | 1950]2023] | |20:50 Sl Tenelba R 1054 11:54|13.08 150815491714
Yogai Playground eny | 1755 1800 | [1846| | | [195112024] | [20:51 Kaneyama 350 ven L0205 11:55[13:09 1509115501715
Toguhama | | 756 1801| | [1847] | | 1952|2025 | [20:52 Dai 1056 e 1156|1310 S Y Y 1510115511716 o
Urata | (757 |so2| | 1848l | | 19532026 | [2053 Shiormidei Minarmi 1st Distrc § } § § f
Conter for Social Wetare | |758| |1803| | l1849] | | | [1954]2027] | |2054 e e e 148 12081l 1aoe 1290
Ekiraku Elementary School l 759 1 804 i 1 850 l l 1 955 2028 i 2055 Aaulheme 1048 130013431454 1708
Hosoda | 1800 1805 | [18561] | | 195612029| | [20:56 Sasayama 10:49| 13:011344114:55 17:09
Shizu Entrance 300 yen | 801 1806 | [1852| | | 1957120301 | |2057 Takayama 10:51 130313461457 1711
Meganebashi | 802 1807 | 18563 | ! 19:58120:31 | |20:58 Gogatsuden :ll 822 jl %82 :II gjg jl ggg :ll ;:]I i
q - - - . - - Wariyama i d 491100 :
e v Bl e e e e s Tatoshita 7055 1307135011501 1715
Sendai Thermal Power Plant | 8:04 18:09 | 1855 | | 20:00120:33 | 21:00 - 5 3 5 z 5
: : - - - - Hanabuchi 10:56 13:08/13:51115:02 1716
Kaneyama | |805 1810 | 185661 | | 120:01120:34| | [21:01 Yoshidahama | 35 yer 1057 1309113521503 1717
Dai l 806 1811 | 1857 | | 120:0212035| | [21:02 Miyamae ) 10571058/111.5711311[13:1011 35311504151 11155211 7171718
Miyamae 350 yen | 807 18121 | 1858 | | 1200312036 | |21:03 Daizusawa 1058(10:59111:58/113:12[13:11113:54]15.05|151211553/17:18|17:19
=l m——
. q . . . . . . . . B . oshidahama Post ice| . . . . . . . . . . .
e o1 8091814 190119001934 20.1112000 2058 210012105 Stichizahen Kokusainuz 11:00[11:01[12:00[1314[1318[1356115:07115:1 41155511 7:2011 7:21

XTraveling within town is 100 yen. [_] Operates only on weekdays (no Sat, Sun, or holidays) R .
T . H % Traveling within town is 100 yen
12 i1, : Operates in direction of arrow Shichigahama Town Bus  GUPUPINKO ; / Updated 2018.4.1 13



To Shichigahama Morning/Evening Schedule [From Tagajo Station to Hanabuchi] Daytime Schedule [From Tagajo Station to Shichigahama Kokusaimura] Inbound

Route Color Brown | Purple Purple | Brown | Purple | Brown | Purple | Brown Route Color Green | Yellow | Yellow | Green | Yellow | Green | Yellow | Green | Green | Yellow
OBus Stop [Out of town fare] OBus Stop [Out of town fare]

Tagajo Station 715 [ 721 18331 8471194612000204212050 Tagajo Station 911 [ 9:19 [10:58[1 1:14]12:58[1 3:06]1 4:46[14:58[16:41]16:45
Tagajo Kidney Clinic 200 747 | 723 18:35(18:49(19:48|20:02|20:44(20:52 Tagaio Kidney Clinic 200 yen 9131921 [11:00|11:16|13:00|13:08|14:48|15:00|16:43|16:4 (
Senen General Hospital ¥ I71s8724 1836118501 9:2920:03/20:45|20:53 Senen General Hospital 914 | 922 [11:01[11:17[13:01[13:09[14:49|15:01|16:44|16:48
Oshiro Bridge 724 | 7:30 18:42|18:56|19:55[20:09|20:51 [20:59 Oshiro Bridge 9:20 [ 928 [11:07]11:23[13:07[13:15[14.55[15.07|16:50[16:54
Sunayama 7:25 | | 1857 | 20110 | |21:00 Koyo Junior High School 200 yen ! 930 11:09] | (1309 | [1457] | | 1656
Minatohama Entrance 200 yen 726 | | 18588 | [2011] | 2101 Minami Toyama (100 yen) l 931 1110 | 310} | 1458 | | |1e57
Matsugahama Entrance 727 | ! 1859 | (2012 | |21:02 Toyama Evacuation Shelter | 932 [11:11 | 1311 | 1459 | | 1658
Goso 200yen (150yen)[ 7:28 | | | 1900 | [2013] | [21:03 Sakaiyama | 19831112 | 1312 | (1500 | | 1659
Shobutahama Entrance 7:29 | | 1901 | [2014] | [21:04 Ohayashi Entrance ! 935 1114 | [1314] | [1502| | | 1701
JA Sendai 300yen (200yen) =557 I ooz | |lpois| | 2105 Obatake 200 yen | o937 1116] |V 1316 | [1504] | | 1703
Shobutahama Public Beach 300 yen 7:31 | | H903] | [2016] | [21:06 Yogai Playground (150 yen) | 1938 1147 | 1317 | 1505 | | 1704
Sasayama 300yen (200yen)[ 7:34 | | | 1906| | 12019 | 121:09 Toguhama Community Center l 940 11149 | 319l | 1507 | | 1706
Shichigahama Kokusaimura 735 ! ! H907|! | 20201 | 2110 Togu Area Disaster Prevention Center ! 942 [11:21 | 1321 | 1509 | | 1708
Yoshidahama Post Office 7:35 | | 1907 | 2020 | 21110 Urata ! 943 1122 | 11322 | [1510[ | | 1709
Kimigaoka Park 3%0yen [736] | | loog| | [2021] | [21:11 Center for Social Welfare |300yen (200yen)] | 19144 11:23] | |1323] | [1511] | | 11710

Gogatsuden @00yen) [737] | | 1909 | [2022] | 2112 Hayashizaki 922 | | | 1125 | (13817 | (15091652 |

Wariyama 738 | I 910! | [2023] | 2113 Minatohama 2nd District 200 yen 923 l | 126 | 1318 | (15101653 |

Tateshita 739 | I 1911 | |[2024] | 21114 Minatohama 1st District 924 | | Vo127 ) 1349 | 15111654 |

Koyo Junior High School J 7:32 1844 | 1957 | 2053 | Nishisawada 200 yen 925 | | 1128 | 1320 | [1512[1655 |

South Toyama 200 yen | 733 1845 | 1958 | |2054| | Gotenzaki (150 yen) 926 | | | 1129 | [1321] | [1513[1656| |

Toyama Evacuation Shelter (100yen) | 7:34 1846 | 1959 | 2055 | Matsugahama Elementary School ) 9.28 | | 14340 ) 1323] | 151151658 |

Sakaiyama | | 735 1847] | 2000 | |2056| | Ushiroda 300yen (150yen)[ 929 | | | 11320 | 11324 | 15161659 |

Yogai | | 736 1848 | [2001| | |2057] | JA Sendali 300yen (200 yen) 930 | | | 1183 | 1325 | 15171700 |

Kichigo 200 yen | | 737 1849 | [2002] | |2058| | Nakada 9:31 | | 1134 | 1326 | 15181701 |

Yogai Playground (150 yen) | | 738 1850 | [|2003| | |2059| | Shiomidai 6th District 934 | | | 1137 L 1329 | 15211704 |

Toguhama J 7:39 1851 | 2004 | [21:00| | Shiomidai 3rd District 300 yen 935 | | 1138 | (1330 | [15221705 |

Urata | | 7:40 1852 | |20058| | [|21:01] | Shiomidai 1st District 935 _| | 1138 _ | 1330 _| _[15221705] _|
Center for Social Welfare J 741 1853 | [2006] | |21.02] | Central Shiomidai 9:36 ‘I915O 1:290111:39411 32911 3:31{15:1 7115:23|1 7.06{1 7:16
Ekiraku Elementary School J 742 1854 | 2007 | 2103 | Lifelong Learning Center 300yen (200 yen) 93811948 1 1: 271141413 27[13:334[1 5:15]15:25[1 7:08I[1 714
Hosoda | | 743 1855 | 2008 | |21.04] | Aduarena 9:40 Y19:46 |1 1:25111:43M 3:25(113:35H 513115271 7:10H 7:12
Shizu Entrance 300yen | | 744 1856 | |2009] | [21.058] | Shiomidai Minami 1st District ! 951 1130 | 330 | 1518 | | 747
Meganebashi (200yen) i} 745 1857 | 2010 | |21.06] | Shiomidai Minami 2nd District 300 yen | 952 [11:31 I 1331 | 1519 | | 1718
Tachibana | | 746 1858 | [20:11] | |[21:.07] | Shobutahama Public Beach | 1964 11:33] | 1333 | [1521] | | 1720
Sendai Thermal Power Plant J 747 1859 | (2012 | |21.08] | Azukihama 300 yen | 9356 11 535 N 3335 [N 5323 | | 722
Kaneyama | 748 1900 | 2013 | [21:09] | Sasayama (200 yen) ! 957 [11:36] | 1336 | [1524] | | 1723
Dai | | 749 1901 | |2014| | [21:10[ | Takayama | 1959 11:38] | 1338 | [1526] | | 1725
Mivamae 350 yen | | 750 1902 | 208l 1 2141 Gogatsuden | [Mo0o0o[11:39] | [1339] | [1527] | | 1726
Yoshidaharma @0vwen I T1751] [903] 4 2046 1 lota2] 4 Warivama s0sn | _[1001[11:40] | [1340[ | [1528 | | | [1727
Hanabuchi 740 | 752 19:04[19:12[20:17[20:25[21:13[21:15 Tateshita (200 yen) | 1002[11:414] | [1344] | [1529 | | 1728
Travelling within town is 100 yen. il el | 003|114z | (1342 | 1530 | L1729
¥Prices in parentheses are for up to the Oshiro Bridge stop. —oshidahama _l 1004111:43 i 1343 l 1531 i l 1730

. Ekiraku Elementary School 941 | | 1144 | [1336| | 15281711 |

i, : Operates in direction of arrow Hosoda 942 | | | [11:45] | 1337 | (15291712 |

Shizu Entrance 300 yen 943 | | 1146 | 13:38 | 15301713 |

Shizu (200 yen) 944 | | 147 L (1339 | 15311714 |

Nishi 945 | | 11148 | 1340 | [1532[17:15 |

Tachibana 949 | | 1152 | 13844 | 15861719 |

Sendai Thermal Power Plant 950 | 1153 | 1345 | 153717200 |

Kaneyama 9:51 | | 1154 | 13846 | 1538|1721 |

* The Shichigahama Town Bus “Gururinko” going to the Tagajo has the same schedule Dai 952 | | | 1155 | 1847 | (15391722 |
regardless of the day of the week. (Please note that the schedule does does differ depending Miyamae 350 yen 9:.53 [10:05[11:44|11:56(|13:44[13:48(15:32|15:40[17:23|17:31
on time of day) Daizusawa (200 yen) 954 10:06|11:45|11:57|13:45|13:49|15:33(|15:41[17:24/17:32
Kimigaoka Park 955 [10:0711:46|11:58[13:46|13:50[15:34|15:42(17:25|1 (-33
. Yoshidahama Post Office 955 [10:0711:46|11:58(13:46|13:50[15:34|15:42(17:25|1 7-33
Shichigahama Town Bus  OUPUPINKO Shichigahama Kokusaimura 956 [10:08[11:47]11:59]13:47|13:51[15:35|15:43|1 7:26[17:34

14 %Traveling within town is 100 yen. %Prices in parentheses are for up to the Oshiro Bridge stop. Updated 2018.4.1 15



OAbout bus stops in the Shiomidai area

For bus stops in the Shiomidai area (specifically
Shiomidai 1st, 3rd, and 6th District stops), please note
the Miyako bus line also runs at these stops, and the
locations where you get on and off the bus are

opposite that of the Miyako bus.

Miyagi Prefecture, Town of Shichigahama

OFor inquiries regarding service details, please contact:
Shichigahama Policy Division
Phone: 022-357-2117
T 985-8577 Miyagi-gun, Shichigahama-machi, Toguhama,
Aza-Ushiyabe 5-1

OShichigahama Town Bus “Gururinko” Service Company
Japan Transport Co., Ltd.
Phone: 022-366-2511
T985-0001 Shiogama-shi, Shinhama-cho 1-15-24

Depending on traffic and weather conditions, the bus may be late.

Additionally, please note that boarding may not be possible if the bus is full.




	20180401_ぐるりんこ_01 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_02 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_03 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_04 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_05 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_06 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_07 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_08 English Translation



